Date: April 6, 2022

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

From: David Crowley, Milwaukee County Executive

Subject: Appointment of Harvey Ross to the Aging and Disability Resource Center Governing

Board

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in State Statute 46.283 (6), I am hereby appointing Levin Stein to the Milwaukee County Aging and Disability Resource Center (ADRC) Governing Board. Mr. Ross will fill the "Physical Disabilities" position. He is an independent living coordinator for IndependenceFirst in Milwaukee, a local nonprofit organization which offers over 20 programs and services to people with disabilities of all kinds, in all age groups and provide programs on disability awareness, employment tips and access to the general community. Mr. Ross is a paraplegia due to a spinal cord injury caused by a gunshot. He is a dedicated athlete and advocate for the role of physical activity in mental health.

I am pleased to submit this appointment as outlined below:

Commission: Milwaukee County Aging and Disability Resource

Center Governing Board

Type: Appointment

Appointee: Harvey Ross

Role: ADRC Governing Board, Physical Disabilities

Replacing: N/A

Relative File No/s: 22-496

Term Expiration: May 25, 2025

Code or Statute: Wisconsin State Statue 46.283 (6) and Chapter 75 Sections

(2)(3) and (4) of the Milwaukee County Code of Ordinances

Hyperlink / Webpage: Wisconsin State Statue Milwaukee County Code

of Ordinances Appointment to Boards or Commissions



A copy of the biography of Mr. Ross, who resides in Milwaukee, is attached for your review.

Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.

David Crowley Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Felesia Martin, Chair, Health Equity, Human Needs and Strategic Planning Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors Janelle M. Jensen, Legislative Services Division Manager, Office of the County Clerk Shakita LaGrant-McClain, Director of Department of Health and Human Services Harvey Ross